THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	A THE REAL PROPERTY OF			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	1018754	108		
Tab settings	▼			
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Darren E. Schrade	er PYV)	Name: <u>Schrader Dane Corporation</u>		
13447 N.E. Couch Portland, Oregon 97230		Internal Address:		
Portiana, Oregon	97230			
Additional name(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6015 N.E. 80th Ave., #500		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address		
Other		City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97218		
		City:StateZip:		
Execution Date: Septem	nber 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
	r patent number(s): 5,733,0			
If this document is being	filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No		B. Patent No.(s)		
,,		OCT ~ 4 (20)		
	Additional numbers at	lached? 🖫 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of pa	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Jill D. Laney Name: James, Urrutia & Carlton, P.C.		7. Total fee (3/ CFR 3.41)		
1		🔯 Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
T91A2: 00000037 5723082	•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
40.				
		8. Deposit account number:		
888	S. W. 5th Ave., #1150			
Street Address				
	ar - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Durbland Cta	te: <u>OR</u> Zip: <u>97204</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying 2)		
City: Portland Sta		THE SPACE		
		E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatu	re.	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
To the best of my know	vledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the ordinal D. Laney	iginai documenti	$\frac{10/04/01}{10/04/01}$		
Name of Person	on Signing	Signature		
Name of Fers	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: L_Z_		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Darren E. Schrader</u>		of <u>Portland</u>	Oregon, hereinafte
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stat	ted Patent for a	n improvement in a	tie down system for a
cargo area of a carrier arranged	to secure	cargo in posit	ion.
No. 5,733,082 , dated	Marc	h 31, 1998	; and whereas, I am now the sol
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Schrader Dane Corporat	ion	*****	
ofPortland, Oregon			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mai	ling address is		
6015 N. E. 80th Avenue, Suite 5	-	nd, Oregon 9721	3
City of Portland	, and State o	fCregon	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and as additional paid—i Now, therefore, জুমুকুরুর্বার্ডাতাহুর্গুর্বাহুরুর্থা	n capital	10.2 zxz bolars x \$ xzxzxz	xzxzxzz) the receipt whereof
adarondeciged, zerabathen good and naisable so			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoo			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and en	tirely as the sar	me would have been h	eld by me had this assignment an
sale not heen made.			
Executed this21st	day of	September	, 20 <u>01</u>
aiPortland, Oregon			
at			
		1	
		Land	n & Schrader
		Land	u E Schräder (Signature)
State of Oregon		Land	u E Schräder (Signature)
		Lan	(Signature)
County of Multnomah SS: Before me personally appeared said Darren	ı E. Schrac	der	(Signature)
County of Multnomah SS: Before me personally appeared said Darren	n E. Schrad De his free act a	der	(Signature)
County of Multnomah SS: Before me personally appeared said Darrer and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to	n E. Schrac	der	(Signature)
County of Multnomah SS: Before me personally appeared said Darrer and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to of September ,20 01 OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET MASON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	n E. Schrad be his free act a	der and deed this 21st d	ay
County of Multnomah SS: Before me personally appeared said Darren and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to of September ,20 010FFICAL SEAL MARGARET MASON	n E. Schrad pe his free act a	der and deed this 21st d	(Signature)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 10/04/2001